*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDSOT23-T03~T36C – TVS Diode Array Series
Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Protects 1 or 2 lines

flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  S0T23 - T  03 C
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• S0T23 = S0T23 Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Supressor
Working Peak Voltage
3 = 3 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
C = Bidirectional Diode
Product Dimensions
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDSOT23-T03~T36C – TVS Diode Array Series
Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time Pulse Wave Form
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0 30252015105
IP
P –
 P
ea
k
Pu
ls
e
Cu
rr
en
t (
%
 o
f I
PP
)
t – Time (µs)
Test Waveform Parameters
tt = 8 µs
td = 20 µs
tt
et
td = t|IPP/2
Power Derating Curve
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
%
 o
f R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
TL – Lead Temperature (°C)
Average Power
Peak Pulse Power
8/20 µs